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Barnes & Thornburg has elected 20 attorneys to its partner ranks effective
Jan. 1, 2023, spanning 14 offices and a variety of practice areas. 

“We are extremely proud to add these exceptional individuals to the
partnership of our growing law firm,” said Andrew J. Detherage, firm
managing partner. “The success of our firm and the clients we support is
directly attributable to talented lawyers with diverse backgrounds and
experiences.” 

The new partners include:

Ann Arbor

Mary E. Comazzi, Corporate

Atlanta

Anne B. Compton-Brown, Healthcare

Ariyike Diggs, Litigation

Boston

Sean M. Phipps, Intellectual Property

Chicago

RELATED PEOPLE

Mary E. Comazzi
Partner
Southeast Michigan, Grand
Rapids
P 734-489-8019
F 734-489-8002
Mary.Comazzi@btlaw.com

Anne B. Compton-Brown
Partner
Atlanta, Chicago
P 404-264-4068
F 404-264-4033
anne.compton-brown@btlaw.com

Ariyike Diggs
Partner
Atlanta, New York
P 404-264-4010
F 404-264-4033
ADiggs@btlaw.com

Sean M. Phipps
Partner
Boston
P 617-316-5326
F 617-316-5311
sean.phipps@btlaw.com



Kyle A. Forgue, Intellectual Property

Christina M. Janice, Labor and Employment

Dallas

Ashley F. Deweese, Real Estate

Benjamin T. Pendroff, Litigation

Indianapolis

Lauren M. Box, Government Services and Finance

Alexandra Robinson French, Litigation

Adam G. Steuerwald, Government Services and Finance

John T. Routon, Intellectual Property

Los Angeles

Serj Daniel, Litigation

New Jersey

Kaitlyn E. Stone, Litigation

New York

Cary M. Reiss, Corporate

Philadelphia 

Rebecca L. Trela, Litigation

San Diego

Allison Rego, Finance, Insolvency and Restructuring

South Bend

Chisara Ezie-Boncoeur, Litigation

Washington, D.C.

Steven D. Shipe, Intellectual Property

Wilmington

William Burton, Litigation

With more than 800 attorneys and other legal professionals, Barnes &

Kyle A. Forgue
Partner
Chicago
P 312-214-4841
F 312-759-5646
kforgue@btlaw.com

Christina M. Janice
Partner
Grand Rapids, Chicago,
Columbus
P 616-742-3940
F 616-742-3999
christina.janice@btlaw.com

Ashley F. Deweese
Partner
Dallas
P 214-258-4143
F 214-258-4199
adeweese@btlaw.com

Benjamin T. Pendroff
Partner
Dallas
P 214-258-4128
F 214-258-4199
bpendroff@btlaw.com

Lauren M. Box
Partner
Indianapolis



Thornburg is one of the largest law firms in the country. The firm serves
clients worldwide from offices in Atlanta, Boston, California, Chicago,
Delaware, Indiana, Michigan, Minneapolis, New Jersey, New York, Ohio,
Philadelphia, Raleigh, Salt Lake City, Texas and Washington, D.C. For
more information, visit us online at www.btlaw.com or on Twitter
@BTLawNews.

P 317-231-7289
F 317-231-7433
lauren.box@btlaw.com

Alexandra Robinson French
Partner
Indianapolis
P 317-231-7248
F 317-231-7433
alexandra.french@btlaw.com

Adam G. Steuerwald
Partner
Indianapolis
P 317-231-7272
F 317-231-7433
adam.steuerwald@btlaw.com

John T. Routon
Partner
Indianapolis
P 317-231-7235
F 317-231-7433
john.routon@btlaw.com

Serj Daniel
Partner
Los Angeles
P 424-239-3742
F 310-284-3894
sdaniel@btlaw.com

Kaitlyn E. Stone



Partner
New Jersey
P 973-775-6103
F 973-775-6102
Kaitlyn.Stone@btlaw.com

Cary M. Reiss
Partner
New York
P 646-746-2013
F 646-746-2001
CReiss@btlaw.com

Rebecca L. Trela
Partner
Philadelphia
P 445-201-8911
F 445-201-8901
Rebecca.Trela@btlaw.com

Allison Rego
Partner
San Diego, Los Angeles
P 619-321-5003
F 310-284-3894
arego@btlaw.com

Chisara Ezie-Boncoeur
Partner
South Bend, Dallas, New York
P 574-237-1273
F 574-237-1125
cezie@btlaw.com



Steven D. Shipe
Partner
Washington, D.C., Indianapolis
P 202-408-6924
F 202-289-1330
steven.shipe@btlaw.com

William Burton
Partner
Delaware
P 302-300-3451
F 302-300-3456
William.Burton@btlaw.com

RELATED PRACTICE AREAS

Corporate
Creditors’ Rights, Restructuring and
Bankruptcy
Intellectual Property
Labor and Employment
Litigation
Real Estate

RELATED INDUSTRIES

Government and Public Finance
Healthcare


